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The Springstone School 
1035 Carol Lane, Lafayette, CA 94549 

 
T: 925.962.9660 

E: info@thespringstoneschool.org 
 

www.thespringstoneschool.org 

*The Springstone Family Directory is confidential 
and created for the exclusive use of The 
Springstone Parents and Faculty.  
 
*Please be respectful when communicating*  
 
Contact individual teachers regarding academic 
subject matter. Homework may be accessed 
through google classrooms.  
 
Contact Mrs. Rucker or Ms. Kidder for 
administrative or other related concerns.  
 
Attendance communications are to be emailed to 
info@thespringstoneschool.org as soon as possible 
the night before an absence/tardy/early departure.  
 
Email is the preferred mode of communication a 
Springstone faculty and administration.  
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Administration and Faculty   

Name and Position: Mrs. Alexis Sheridan-Rucker, Principal Email Address:  arucker@thespringstoneschool.org 
Name and Position: Ms. Marian Kidder, Dean of Operations Email Address:  mkidder@thespringstoneschool.org 

Name and Position: Miss Bronwyn Turney, Middle School Lead, 
Homeroom Teacher 6th Grade, Middle School English Language Arts 
Teacher 

Email Address:  bturney@thespringstoneschool.org 

Name and Position: Mr. Zack Miller, High School Lead, 
Homeroom Teacher 12th Grade, High School Mathematics 

Email Address:  zmiller@thespringstoneschool.org 

Name and Position:  Ms. Eli Chan, Homeroom Teacher 7TH Grade, 
Middle School Mathematics Teacher 

Email Address:  echan@thespringstoneschool.org 

Name and Position: Mr. Wesley Creasman, Athletics Lead, Health 
Teacher 

Email Address:  wcreasman@thespringstoneschool.org 

Name and Position:  Ms. Ria Damian, Homeroom Teacher 11th Grade, 
High School Social Studies Teacher 

Email Address:  rdamian@thespringstoneschool.org 

Name and Position:  Mr. Andrew Fosburgh, Homeroom Teacher 9th 
Grade, High School English Language Arts Teacher  

Email Address:  afosburgh@thespringstoneschool.org 

Name and Position: Mirella Lima, Homeroom Teacher 10th Grade, High 
School Science Teacher  

Email Address:  mlima@thespringstoneschool.org 

Name and Position:  Ms. Christina Mendoza, Guidance Counselor, 
Social Skills and High School Electives Teacher 

Email Address:  cmendoza@thespringstoneschool.org 

Name and Position:  Mr. Stephen Moore, Middle School Science 
Teacher 

Email Address:  smoore@thespringstoneschool.org 

Name and Position:  Mr. Corbin O’Connor, Homeroom Teacher 8th, 
Middle School Social Studies Teacher 

Email Address:  coconnor@thespringstoneschool.org 
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Sixth Grade 2021-2022 
 
Student Name: Aadam Bhatti  Student Name: Milo Boylan  
Parent 1 Name: Archana Patwardhan Parent 1 Name: Jessica Berthold 

Parent 1 Phone: 415.489.8010 Parent 1 Phone: 215.200.5358 
Parent 1 Email:  archanap@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: jessberthold@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Majid Bhatti Parent 2 Name: Colin Boylan  
Parent 2 Phone: 415.299.9214 Parent 2 Phone: 215.605.8231 

Parent 2 Email: majid.bhatti@gmail.com Parent 2 Email: cgcolin@gmail.com 
Address All: 4207 Coyote Circle, Clayton, CA 94517 Address All: 2016 Alameda Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501 

 
 
Student Name: Dominic Gomes Student Name: Luca Hafez 
Parent 1 Name: Aura Gomes Parent 1 Name: Jennifer Hafez 

Parent 1 Phone:  925.856.7556 Parent 1 Phone: 510.205.3909 
Parent 1 Email: auramia32@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: jenhafez@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Chris Gomes  Parent 2 Name: Alexander Hafez 
Parent 2 Phone: 925.878.9822 Parent 2 Phone: 202.746.9779 

Parent 2 Email: chrisgomes32@yahoo.com Parent 2 Email: alexhafez@gmail.com 
Address All: 997 Whitman Lane, Concord, 94518 Address All: 2347 Spaulding Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94703 
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Sixth Grade 2021-2022 
 
Student Name: Read Hamrick Student Name: Andres Haro 
Parent 1 Name: Jennifer Lucko Parent 1 Name: Lina Haro 

Parent 1 Phone: 510.866.4705 Parent 1 Phone: 917.478.6060 
Parent 1 Email:  jlucko@muxux.org Parent 1 Email: lharo88@yahoo.com 
Parent 2 Name: Robert Hamrick Parent 2 Name: Wilson Haro 
Parent 2 Phone: 510.866.4614 Parent 2 Phone: 917.880.1936 

Parent 2 Email: rph@muxux.org Parent 2 Email: haro.wilson@gmail.com 
Address All: 6818 Snowdon Avenue, El Cerrito, CA 94530 Address All: 2327 Blackstone Drive, Walnut Creek, CA 94598 

 
 
Student Name: Khloe Parscal  Student Name: Marco Puccini  
Parent 1 Name: Rachelle Parscal Parent 1 Name: Francesca Puccini 

Parent 1 Phone: 925.303.8504 Parent 1 Phone: 510.316.1256 
Parent 1 Email: rachelleparscal@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: ceccapuccini@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Kyle Parscal  Parent 2 Name: John Puccini 
Parent 2 Phone: 925.428.2632 Parent 2 Phone: 510.384.4742 

Parent 2 Email: kyleparscal@gmail.com Parent 2 Email: johnpuccini@gmail.com 
Address All: 4217 Null Drive, Antioch, CA 94509 Address All: 2952 Southwood Drive, Alameda, CA 94501 
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Seventh Grade 2021-2022 
 
Student Name: Noah Cumti Student Name: Ethan Lathrop  
Parent 1 Name: Amanda Cumti Parent 1 Name: Stephanie Lathrop 

Parent 1 Phone: 703.989.9629 Parent 1 Phone: 925.705.5200   
Parent 1 Email: acumti@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: stephanielathrop3@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: David Cumti Parent 2 Name: Bryan Lathrop  
Parent 2 Phone: 703.627.8755 Parent 2 Phone: 925.765.7534 

Parent 2 Email: dacumti@gmail.com Parent 2 Email: bryanlathrop1@gmail.com 
Address All: 2575 Corte Facil, Pleasanton, CA 94566 Address All: 1824 Newell Avenue, Walnut Creek, CA 94595  

 
 
Student Name: Ryan Lavrischeff  Student Name: Adrian Olebe 
Parent 1 Name: Karen Lavrischeff Parent 1 Name: Andrea Olebe 

Parent 1 Phone: 925.787.5543 Parent 1 Phone: 512.879.8713 
Parent 1 Email:  klavrischeff@gmail.com Parent 1 Email:  aolebe975@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Phil Lavrischeff Parent 2 Name: Leo Olebe 
Parent 2 Phone: 510.386.1673 Parent 2 Phone: 415.290.3133 

Parent 2 Email: mragvguru@live.com Parent 2 Email: lolebe@gmail.com 
Address All: 32 Fountainhead Court, Martinez, CA 94533 Address All: 1533 Rose Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566 
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Seventh Grade 2021-2022 
 
Student Name: Shravan Shridhar 
Parent 1 Name: Christine Koth 

Parent 1 Phone: 608.359.1737 
Parent 1 Email: christinekoth@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Shridhar Swaminathan 
Parent 2 Phone: 415.250.8960 

Parent 2 Email: Shridhar.swaminathan@gmail.com 
Address All: 3323 Withersed Lane, Walnut Creek, CA 94598 
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Eighth Grade 2021-2022 
 
Student Name:  Robert Allen Student Name: Giselle Ebreo 
Parent 1 Name: Anna Bach-y-Rita Parent 1 Name: Lynette Ebreo 

Parent 1 Phone: 415.359.5910 Parent 1 Phone: 925.250.8014 
Parent 1 Email:  annabyr@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: lynetteebreo@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Joshua Allen Parent 2 Name: Chris Ebreo 
Parent 2 Phone:  510.847.6165 Parent 2 Phone: 925.250.5269 

Parent 2 Email: joegluntz@gmail.com Parent 2 Email: cebreo76@comcast.net 
Address All: 121 Hodges Drive, Moraga, CA 94556 Address All: 4309 Silva Street, Antioch, CA 94509 

 
 
Student Name: Eli Ikuta Student Name: Jade Lopez-Odell 
Parent 1 Name: Venus Klinger Parent 1 Name: Danielle Lopez 

Parent 1 Phone: 530.391.1312 Parent 1 Phone: 925.864.9071 
Parent 1 Email: vklinger@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: daniellem.lopez26@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Bena Currin  Parent 2 Name: John Odell 
Parent 2 Phone: 510.866.5954 Parent 2 Phone: 925.383.8199 

Parent 2 Email: benacurrin@gmail.com Parent 2 Email: o-odell@att.net 
Parent 3 Name: Tristan Ikuta Address All: 4734 Pacheco Boulevard, Martinez, CA 94553 
Parent 3 Phone: 510.866.7595  
Parent 3 Email: Tristan.ikuta@gmail.com  
Parent 1 Address: 3120 Meadowbrook Drive, Concord, 
CA 94519 

 

Parent 2 + 3 Address: 3336 Kansas Street, Oakland, CA 
94602 
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Eighth Grade 2021-2022 
 

 
 
Student Name: Ruby Salter  
Parent 1 Name: Julie Salamon 

Parent 1 Phone: 510.368.8681 
Parent 1 Email: juliesalamon@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Michael Travers 
Parent 2 Phone: 510.778.0177 

Parent 2 Email: traverspi@gmail.com 
Parent 1 Address: 5967 Arlington Boulevard, Richmond, CA 95806 
Parent 2 Address: 934 Appian Way, El Sobrante, CA 94803 

  

Student Name: Milo Moredo Student Name: Phillip Rodriguez IV 
Parent 1 Name: Nadia Moredo Parent 1 Name: Jennifer Rodriguez 

Parent 1 Phone: 510.393.7837 Parent 1 Phone: 510.461.9388 
Parent 1 Email: nadia.moredo@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: jennrodriguez990@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Koala Moredo Parent 2 Name: Phillip Rodriguez III 
Parent 2 Phone: 510.393.7715 Parent 2 Phone: 510.209.9201 

Parent 2 Email: koala.moredo@gmail.com Parent 2 Email: philrodriguez990@gmail.com 
Address All: 581 59th Street, Oakland, CA 94609 Address All: 990 Country Glen Lane, Brentwood, CA 94513 
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Ninth Grade 2021-2022 
 

 
 
Student Name: Eden Connell  Student Name: Briana Rodriguez 
Parent 1 Name: Emily Connell Parent 1 Name: Jennifer Rodriguez 

Parent 1 Phone: 408.505.6755 Parent 1 Phone: 510.461.9388 
Parent 1 Email:  Emily.mosier@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: jennrodriguez990@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Steve Connell Parent 2 Name: Phillip Rodriguez III 
Parent 2 Phone: 415.652.9722 Parent 2 Phone: 510.209.9201 

Parent 2 Email: steve@rippleeffectmedia.com Parent 2 Email: philrodriguez990@gmail.com 
Address All: 42 St. Maurice Court, Danville, CA 94526 Address All: 990 Country Glen Lane, Brentwood, CA 94513 

  

Student Name: Benjamin Brewster Student Name: Anjali Buechler 
Parent 1 Name: Louise Brewster Parent 1 Name: Katerina Buechler 

Parent 1 Phone: 510.325.9650 Parent 1 Phone: 925.639.1404 
Parent 1 Email:   louisekbrewster@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: Katerina.buechler@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Glenn Brewster Parent 2 Name: Yuri Buechler 
Parent 2 Phone: 510.393.7680 Parent 2 Phone: 910.508.6098 

Parent 2 Email: glennjbrewster@gmail.com Parent 2 Email: Katerina.buechler@gmail.com 
Parent 1 Address: 1812 Chestnut Street, Alameda, CA 
94501 

Address All: 848 Cumberland Drive, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523  

Parent 2 Address: 2150 Clinton Avenue, Apt. G, 
Alameda, CA 94501 
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Ninth Grade 2021-2022 
 
Student Name: Luciana Sotil Student Name: Ashley Voas 
Parent 1 Name: Susana Alvarez  Parent 1 Name: Lora Randolph 

Parent 1 Phone: 510.332.3991 Parent 1 Phone: 703.774.6402 
Parent 1 Email:  sotilalvarez@gmail.com Parent 1 Email:  lora.randolph@mail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Giancarlo Sotil Parent 2 Name: Chris Randolph 
Parent 2 Phone: 415.413.1093 Parent 2 Phone: 703.887.8724 

Parent 2 Email: sotilalvarez@gmail.com Parent 2 Email: chrisrandolph11@gmail.com 
Parent 1 Address: 1948 Magnolia Way, Walnut Creek, 
CA 94595 

Address All: 1088 Hawkshead Circle, San Ramon, CA 94583 

Parent 2 Address: 1410 Creekside Drive, Apt. #5, Walnut 
Creek, CA 94596 

 

 
 
Student Name: Summer Wong Student Name: Ashley Voas 
Parent 1 Name: Anna Johnson Parent 1 Name: Lora Randolph 

Parent 1 Phone: 510.387.2646 Parent 1 Phone: 703.774.6402 
Parent 1 Email: anna_m_johnson@yahoo.com Parent 1 Email:  lora.randolph@mail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Lawrence Wong Parent 2 Name: Chris Randolph 
Parent 2 Phone: 510.387.4372 Parent 2 Phone: 703.887.8724 

Parent 2 Email: LSHwong@yahoo.com Parent 2 Email: chrisrandolph11@gmail.com 
Address All: 196 Sea Bridge, Alameda, CA 94502 Address All: 1088 Hawkshead Circle, San Ramon, CA 94583 
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Tenth Grade 2021-2022 
 
Student Name: Noah Fong Student Name: Julian Mayorga 
Parent 1 Name: Mechele Fong Parent 1 Name: Kimberly Bailey 

Parent 1 Phone: 925.693.0070 Parent 1 Phone: 415.509.1560 
Parent 1 Email: msfong@comcast.net Parent 1 Email: lynneaang@gmail.com  
Parent 2 Name: Jay Fong Parent 2 Name: Angelo Mayorga 
Parent 2 Phone: 925.330.2395 Parent 2 Phone: 415.699.8466 

Parent 2 Email: jandmfong@gmail.com Parent 2 Email: mayorgaangelo415@gmail.com 
Address All: 1218 Buckeye Terrace, Clayton, CA 94517 Parent 1 Address: 258 Sespe Creek Avenue, Brentwood, CA 

94513  
 Parent 2 Address: 121 Crenshaw Court, Pacifica, CA 94044 

 
 
Student Name: Felix Musco Student Name: Kiona Newkirk 
Parent 1 Name: Dolores Musco Parent 1 Name: Kate Newkirk 

Parent 1 Phone: 925.768.7382 Parent 1 Phone: 925.699.6277 
Parent 1 Email: doloresm@diablodocs.com Parent 1 Email: newkirk.kate@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Mark Musco Parent 2 Name: Gene Newkirk 
Parent 2 Phone: 925.586.9184 Parent 2 Phone: 925.699.9077 

Parent 2 Email: markm@diablodocs.com Parent 2 Email: gnewkirk@gmail.com 
Address All: 1733 Calle Arroyo, Diablo, CA 94528 Address All: 448 Camelback Road, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 
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Tenth Grade 2021-2022 
 
Student Name:  Nolan Oldemeyer Student Name: Elijah Parscal  
Parent 1 Name: Julie Oldemeyer Parent 1 Name: Rachelle Parscal 

Parent 1 Phone: 925.783.4590 Parent 1 Phone: 925.303.8504 
Parent 1 Email:  julieoldemeyer@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: rachelleparscal@gmail.com 
Parent 1 Address: 3317 Bear Ridge Way, Antioch, CA 
94531 

Parent 2 Name: Kyle Parscal  

 Parent 2 Phone: 925.428.2632 

 Parent 2 Email: kyleparscal@gmail.com 
 Address All: 4217 Null Drive, Antioch, CA 94509 

 
 
Student Name: Rachel Rodriguez 
Parent 1 Name: Jennifer Rodriguez 

Parent 1 Phone: 510.461.9388 
Parent 1 Email: jennrodriguez990@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Phillip Rodriguez III 
Parent 2 Phone: 510.209.9201 

Parent 2 Email: philrodriguez990@gmail.com 
Address All: 990 Country Glen Lane, Brentwood, CA 94513 
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Eleventh Grade 2021-2022 

 
 
Student Name: Chalew Hope-Csikszentmihalyi Student Name: Ryan Rodriguez 
Parent 1 Name: Annie Hope Parent 1 Name: Jennifer Rodriguez 

Parent 1 Phone: 415.902.1213 Parent 1 Phone: 510.461.9388 
Parent 1 Email: dranniehope@hotmail.com Parent 1 Email: jennrodriguez990@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: Mark Csikszentmihalyi Parent 2 Name: Phillip Rodriguez III 
Parent 2 Phone: 415.235.7010 Parent 2 Phone: 510.209.9201 

Parent 2 Email: mark.cs@berkeley.edu Parent 2 Email: philrodriguez990@gmail.com 
Address All: 3435 25th Street, San Francisco, CA 94110 Address All: 990 Country Glen Lane, Brentwood, CA 94513 

 
 
 
  

Student Name: Owen Evans Student Name: James Gao 
Parent 1 Name: Catherine Evans Parent 1 Name: Kathy Sun  

Parent 1 Phone: 415.794.2917 Parent 1 Phone: 510.378.8262 
Parent 1 Email: catherine.evans@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: kathylisun@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: David Evans Parent 2 Name: Kevin Gao 
Parent 2 Phone: 415.794.9979 Parent 2 Phone: 415.658.5012 

Parent 2 Email:  david.evans@gmail.com Parent 2 Email: kkjc.gao@gmail.com 
Address All: 3492 Silver Springs Road, Lafayette, CA 
94549 

Address All: 40310 Imperio Place, Fremont, CA 94539 
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Eleventh Grade 2021-2022 

 
  

Student Name: Gabriel Swinford Student Name:  
Parent 1 Name: Meghan Swinford Parent 1 Name:  

Parent 1 Phone: 510.541.7397 Parent 1 Phone:  
Parent 1 Email: swinty02@hotmail.com Parent 1 Email:  
Parent 2 Name: Tim Swinford Parent 2 Name:  
Parent 2 Phone: 510.501.5565 Parent 2 Phone:  

Parent 2 Email: gungfutim@hotmail.com Parent 2 Email:   
Address All: 1085 Westridge Avenue, Danville, CA 94526 Address All:  
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Twelfth Grade 2021– 2022 

 
 
Student Name: Roshan Khandhar Student Name: Audrey Lacson 
Parent 1 Name: Hetal Lakhani Parent 1 Name: Clarissa Lacson 

Parent 1 Phone: 631.748.6378 Parent 1 Phone: 925.550.4568 
Parent 1 Email:  lakhanih@gmail.com  Parent 1 Email: clarissa.lacson@bassmedicalgroup.com 
Parent 2 Name: Suketu Khandhar Parent 2 Name: Gerry Lacson 
Parent 2 Phone: 415.595.4249 Parent 2 Phone: 925.642.9565 

Parent 2 Email: suketumk@hotmail.com Parent 2 Email: gmlacson@hotmail.com 
Address All: 133 Wootten Drive, Walnut Creek, CA 94597 Address All: 1619 Dawnview Drive, Brentwood, CA 94513 

 
  

Student Name: Emma Coffin Student Name: Mia Glatze 
Parent 1 Name: Beth Coffin Parent 1 Name: Cindy Perales-Schnick 

Parent 1 Phone: 510.915.4247 Parent 1 Phone: 925.548.4941 
Parent 1 Email:  bethcoffin@yahoo.com Parent 1 Email: cindy-perales@sbcglobal.net 
Parent 2 Name: Steven Coffin Parent 1 Address: 101 Begonia Court, San Ramon, CA 94582 
Parent 2 Phone: 510.999.3152  

Parent 2 Email: sccoffin@yahoo.com  
Address All: 448 Cumberland Drive, Pleasant Hill, CA, 
94523 
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Twelfth Grade 2021– 2022 
 
Student Name: Benjamin Nahman Student Name: Elijah Spoolman 
Parent 1 Name: Paula Baker Parent 1 Name: Debbie Spoolman 

Parent 1 Phone: 510.528.8326 Parent 1 Phone: 530.762.9119 
Parent 1 Email:  ciaopaula@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: debbiespoolman@gmail.com 
Parent 2 Name: David Nahman-Ramos Parent 2 Name: Jon Spoolman 
Parent 2 Phone: 510.459.7274 Parent 2 Phone: 925.329.1310 

Parent 2 Email: dnr@nahman.org Parent 2 Email: n/a 
Address All: 524 The Alameda, CA 94707 Address All: 5143 Sutherland Drive, Concord, CA, 94521 

 
 
Student Name: Jonah Stickley Student Name: Jaiden Virani 
Parent 1 Name: Catherine Stickley Parent 1 Name: Munira Virani 

Parent 1 Phone: 510.735.1113 Parent 1 Phone: 415.370.6893 
Parent 1 Email: cathy.stickley@gmail.com Parent 1 Email: jmom786@yahoo.com 
Parent 2 Name: John Stickley Parent 2 Name: Amin Virani 
Parent 2 Phone: 510.708.1573 Parent 2 Phone: 415.370.6865 

Parent 2 Email: john.stickley@icloud.com Parent 2 Email: amin_virani@yahoo.com 
Address All: 84 Waldale Court, Walnut Creek, CA 94597 Address All: 6127 Bridgestone Circle, Dublin, CA 94568 

 


